3 09/03
Construction
■ Building-block system
■ MKP technology (dry, self-healing)
Dielectric: polypropylene, metallized
■ Metal case with synthetic resin terminals
■ For central screw fixing
Features

4 09/03
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 16 mm
Characteristics and ordering codes
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
General technical data
Capacitance tolerance: ±20%
IEC climatic category: 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C, 56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing: Standard M10 × 0.75
IR
A
CR
µF
VR Vtest
VDC
Terminal Figure Ordering code
VAC VDC
16 0.00125 250 600 4000 leads,
∅ 2 mm
1 B85121A2122C160
0.0025 440 600 4350 B85121A4252C160
0.005 250 600 4000 B85121A2502C160
0.010 250 600 1750 B85121A2103C160
0.025 250 600 1750 B85121A2253C160
0.05 250 600 1750 B85121A2503C160
0.1 110 160   800 B85121A1104C160
1.0   75 160   350 leads,
∅ 2 mm
2 B85121A0105B160
Rated
capacitance CR
10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz > 300 MHz
0.00125 – – –   6 35 > 40
0.005 – –   2 16 40 > 50
0.025 – – 11 30 55 > 80
0.05 –   1 17 35 52 > 80
0.1 –   4 20 40 60 > 80
1.0 5 25 45 50 85 > 90
B85121Feedthrough Capacitors
∅ 16 mm, 16 A
5 09/03
Dimensional drawing
Figure 1, B85121A****C160
Figure 2, B85121A****B160
SSB2021-D
45+2
5